207

Wednesday - Marsh 6th,1935,

.

4

.

A Regular siitting of the Commissioner was held at the Municipal Hall on Wednesday,
March 6th,1935 et 10,00 g.m, N R ,

Pregent: Commissioner Hugh M. Fraser; C,.B.Brown; R.,Bolton; A.McFee, B.P,Scott;
A.C.Bell; Dr,Wm,Ssger; wnd F,J,Russall, )

Orcered: "That the minutes of the sittings of Februery 27th ultimo end March 5th
instant be sdoptedaes written and confirmed,” '

.

correspondence was receivedlana deaslt with us follows:

RyJ,Hill - meking application to be allowed to purchase a copporation tax sele

Lot on Kegwick Avenue without making any down payment,
Ordered: "That this application be referred to the Property Selesman for report,”

: J,F,%urrgx - District Superiniendent of Posial Services - drawing ettention to
condition of Govarnment Street and requesting that steps be taken to improve sams,

The Works Superintvendent reported thut the Pucific Stages had ceused using hhis

highway and that it wes his intention to have the grader over the road in the near

future, .

Ordered: "That the letter be received and filed and thet the Distirict Superiniendent

bs aedvised-as per the report of the Works Superinivendent,”

JaA,Thomgs = Fire Marshal -~ recommending the sppointment of Mr,A.C.Bell as Local
Agsistent Fire Marshal for the purposeof inspection of fire hazards and also re-
questing Intormsation as to plans for handling the fire department now that the
Provincial police have tuken over the policing of the Municipality,

Ordered: "That the letter be received end be tubled for consideration in estimates,
end that in the meantime arrangements be made to have the Fire Marshell meet the
commissioner, ) ’

JeBurrows ~ 4147 Yale St ~ advising that he hud had 9 head of poultry destroyed by
& stray dog the owner of which 1s unknown and claiming couwpensation in sum of $14,00
The NCO 140 Provincial Police submitved cogy of patrol report,

Ordered: "That the letter be received and filed and thut the claimunt be advised as
to procedure,”

H,A.Fremlin - writing on behalf of Andrew Stenswick, owner of Lot 18, SD 7,
Biocks 1 end 2, DL, 207 - claiming necessity for improved access to his premises
-on Curtis Street,

The Works-Superiniendent advised that the metter of the ditch compluined of #as

recsiving uttention
Ordered: "Thet the fetter be received and fi;ed end be replied to by the Clerk in
coldsaborstion with the Works Superintendent, R

Tenders for printing 500 copies of 1934 Annusl report sere recaived as follows:

No,l. $3.10 per puge.

No,2,. 2,75 per page.. .
N0 .3, 2,85 per page.

No.4, 3.31 per page,

No.5. 2,73 per page.

No,6. $110,00 the job,

No,.7.t 4,72 per page., ' - .

Ordersd: "fhat these tenders be submitted vo- the Clerkand Trpasurer be fabulatvion
and recommendation,

Ordered: "That the Commissioner do now sit as a Committee of the Whole to reconsider

the Burnaby Genersl Borrowing end Hypothecation of Taxes By-law 1935,7

Ordered: 'Qhat the Commitvee do now rise and report the By-law complete without
endment . A

B:dered: ‘Thst the Burnabg General Borrowing end Hypbthecation of Taxes By-law 1935

be now read & Third time, . )

Ordered: 'That the Burnaby Genersl Borrowing snd Hypothecation of Taxes By-law 1935

do pass the Third reading, that 1t De signeg by the Commissioner e«nd the Clerik and

that the Corporate seal be affixed thereto,

The Chief Constable submittea report on fire as follows:

February 22nd.1935 House Kitchener St, and Sherlock Ave, Loss ~15,uu
Ordered: "That the report be received and filed,"
- rl
The Tressursr submitted recommendations that allowances be made under Section 274

a8 follows:?
Lot 16, Blk.9, D,L, 187 to Albert E, Brown,

1534 Penalty $6,35 1934 Interest .66 Total $7,00°
Lot 63, Blk. 7. B.L.55/156/137. vo H.0.Gent.
1934 Penult 1,54 1934 Interest .22 Total 1,76
Blook 1. D.in85 3o P.L.Snowball,
1934 Penulty géO.OSTh1964 Int:rost 1,45 Total 11,60
- n ]
Lot 18, BlLk.0,DsLe99 10 TheBaY -Yhletest  6.30 Totel 12,64




208

< revae T Orderddi.,dbat the Qent Limited o
Q@ues———""Toad &

Lot 23, Block 235 D.L, 121, to Archie VecDonsld.

1931 Penalty
1833 Penalty
1932 Interest

1931
Int,

1,32
1,31

Lots SEg, 4W5 end 4E%, Block

t 3,7 1934 Psnalty
E? Lot 4, 1934 Penalty
w; Lot 4, 1934 Penalyy

3.12 1932 Penalty

£3,06

Interest 1,41
on redexmppion, #7,03 Total -17.25

41, D,L.69 to John Fraser, .
$.88, 1934 Interest .09
.88 1934 Interest +09

1.38 1934 Interest ,15 Total %3.47

Lot 1, Block 1E%, D,L,162 to Mrs.Evelyn Smith,
Bal. 1932 Penalty $14,60 1933 Penalty #8,36
1934 Penslty 3,33 1932 Interest 3,06
1933 Interest 11,55 1934 Interest +40

Total 841,30

Ordered: “That the recommendaticnsof the Treasurer be and are hereby

sdopted,”

The Works Superintendent submitted Estimtes of work as follows:

Board of works $655.00
Waterworks Repairs to muins, 300,00
Ingpectors, 1£0.00

Ordered: "That the Estimutes of work be approved
to funus being available,®

The Works Superip.endent submitted recomzendation thut B.CeE.R.

No.1800/1805 and 1808 covering pole locations be

1805, Proposed pole line in lane bde.seen Doug
Avenue, Distence frozx pro ertx line to
1808 giotzuod ole line on Lomells Ave
. ?

ss submitied subject “

lans
approved ss follows:

las Road and Deerk lake
face of rdles to be 1'0"

nue south of Government Road.
nce from property lire to outside face of poles tobe 10 6°

Ordered: "That the recommendations of the Superintendent be and i3 hereby

sdopred,”

The Works Superintendent submitted report advising that it will De necesgsary
to replace 280 lin, ft, of 3" pipe supplying Horne Payne receiving station
end recommended that the main be replaced #ith & 2° pipe from salxsged stock

st «n estimated cost of 456,00
Ordered:
the matter be .abled fcr consideration further 1

That the recommendation of the Superiniendent Dbe .Eproved and thet .

n Estimates,

The Property Sslesman and Assessor submitted report on applicution of J,.F, .

Eenry to acquire old building presently on Lot 1
of cost, end recommended that as they valued the
condition st $25,00 thut the affsxxka request be

8 ploeck 13, D,L,27, froe ;
buildinyg in its present ;
hot Zranted,'® ‘

Ordorcd:"Th.t this matter be.referrea back to the committee for flurther

detells,

The Assessor and Property Salesman submittea report on spplication of

JJJJXunferman to exchange certuin pruperties,.
Ordered: "That the report be tabled and that Mr,
interview with the Commissioner,"” .

.

Kunfernan:be gr;nt?d:un

= et R

0y PN

Ordered: "Thut General acocounts $16,330,16; _Relief acoounts $36,517,20;
Pay Rolls $2,200,06 and Sslsries $5,414,41 be approved for payment,” -

a

Ordered: *That the Dent Limited of Vancouver E,C. Ald By-law 1835 be $

introduced and read e first time,’
Ordered:
the Birst reading.”

ecand time,

That the Dent Limited of Vancouver B,C, Ald By-lae 1935 do pass
£ Vancouver B,C, Aid By-lsw 1935 be now

Ordered: "That the Qont Limited of Vancouver B,C. Aid By-law 1935 do rass

the second reading,

The sitting ther adjourned,

. .

Cenfirmed,

Clerk, . .

. .

yAZ;?A‘L/e’k'JZhZ¢LA/
,Eqnnxggionor. /:

———




